Loongtion®
TECHNICAL WHITEPAPER
Industrial NVMe BGA SSD
Compact BGA291 surface-mount NVMe with dual TLC/pSLC modes and HMB architecture, enabling rugged, space-
constrained embedded integration without onboard DRAM.
JEDEC Compliant
Industrial & Extended Temp
−40°C to 85°C & −55°C to 105°C

 PCI Express Base Specification Revision 3.0 – the electrical and protocol interface.
 NVM Express Revision 1.4 – the command set and register interface.
Thermal Measurement Standards
 EIA/JESD51-2 – Integrated Circuit Thermal Test Method (Junction-to-Ambient).
 EIA/JESD51-6 – Thermal Test Method for Ball Grid Array Packages.
Quality
 Each unit includes a certificate of quality and a test report.
 No additional regulatory certifications (CE, FCC, RoHS, etc.) are specified in the source
documentation. Users should verify compliance with their specific regional and application
requirements.
10. Ordering Information
Industrial Grade (–40 °C to +85 °C)
Nominal
Capacity Actual Capacity Part Number Operating
Mode Interface Package
32 GB 29 GB YIDF032NMS-S pSLC PCIe 3.0 ×2,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
64 GB 59 GB YIDF064NMS-S pSLC PCIe 3.0 ×2,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
128 GB 119 GB YIDF128NMS-S pSLC PCIe 3.0 ×2,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
256 GB 238 GB YIDF256NMS-S TLC PCIe 3.0 ×4, BGA291
10
NVMe 1.4
512 GB 476 GB YIDF512NMS-S TLC PCIe 3.0 ×4,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
Wide Temperature Grade (–55 °C to +105 °C, Screened)
Nominal
Capacity Actual Capacity Part Number Operating
Mode Interface Package
64 GB 59 GB YMDF64NMS-S
(Screened) pSLC PCIe 3.0 ×2,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
128 GB 119 GB YMDF128NMS-S
(Screened) pSLC PCIe 3.0 ×2,
NVMe 1.4 BGA291
Note on part number consistency: One source excerpt listed YIDF512NMT-S for both 256 GB and
512 GB capacities, which may be a transcription error. The V2.2 Hardware Design Guide specifies
YIDF256NMS-S and YIDF512NMS-S for the respective capacities. Always verify the latest datasheet when
ordering.
11. About Loongtion